PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Huiling LIU	09/15/2006
Gregor LUTHE	03/01/2007
Jon Eigill JOHANSEN	09/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chiron AS
Street Address:	Stiklestadveien. 1
City:	N-7041 Trondheim
State/Country:	NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13149616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-8000

Email: INFO@LMIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FI-83-DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Klaus P. Stoffel

Total Attachments: 8

source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0223 OP \$40.00 13149616

source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page4.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page5.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page6.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page7.tif source=FI-83-DIV-ExecutedAssignment#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0224

TICH/LUT 0301 TOT/ILS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Huiling Liu, Gregor Luthe and Jon Eigill Johansen (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chiron AS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Norway, having a place of business at Stiklestadveien. 1, N-7041 Trondheim, Norway, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

CONGENERIC, CHLORINATED, BROMINATED AND/OR IODISED, FLUORINATED AROMATIC COMPOUNDS COMPRISING TWO BENZOL RINGS IN THEIR BASIC STRUCTURE, METHOD FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Nina M. Pettersun Witness Soil L. Sunday Witness Date: Gregor Luthe Witness	Date: 15. Sep. 2006		Authoglius Huiling Liu
Soil L. Sundey Witness Date: Gregor Luthe Witness			Tuning End
Scrib L. Sunday Witness Date: Gregor Luthe Witness			
Scrib L. Sunday Witness Date: Gregor Luthe Witness			
Date: Gregor Luthe Witness			
Date:Gregor Luthe Witness		*.	Witness
Date:Gregor Luthe Witness			
Date:Gregor Luthe Witness			Sent L Sunday
Gregor Luthe Witness			Witness
Gregor Luthe Witness		•	
Gregor Luthe Witness			
Gregor Luthe Witness			
Gregor Luthe Witness			
Witness	Date:		Coorney I rethe
			Gregor Lume
Witerans			Witness
Witana			
Witness			
			Witness

Date: Sept. 15, 2006

Jon Eigill Johansen

S. Crowderse

Gina Strym

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We the undersigned, Huiling Liu, Gregor Luthe and Jon Eigill Johansen (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS").

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Chiron AS (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation of Norway, having a place of business at Stiklestadveien. 1, N-7041 Trondheim, Norway, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

CONGENERIC, CHLORINATED, BROMINATED AND/OR IODISED, FLUORINATED AROMATIC COMPOUNDS COMPRISING TWO BENZOL RINGS IN THEIR BASIC STRUCTURE, METHOD FOR THEIR PRODUCTION AND USE THEREOF

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

ĩ

PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0229 Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

 $(\tilde{})$

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:_		
		Huiling Liu
		Witness
		Witness
Date: 1	March 2007	Mulla
	*6000	Gregor Luthe
		0-1/12
		Ovarat Wangpradit. Witness

		- J. Klore- Witness

Date:	Marine and the second s	
		Jon Eigill Johansen
•		
•		
	******	X 7 1
•		Witness
-	1. The state of th	
	manual demonstrating page.	Witness

*

PATENT REEL: 026365 FRAME: 0232